

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form I-912, Request for Fee Waiver**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0116**  
**09/02/2020**

**Reason for Revision: Public Charge Injunction**

**Project Phase:**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 10/31/2021

Edition Date 10/15/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p><b>Page 1,</b></p> <p><b>What Is the Purpose of Form I-912?</b></p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p><b>What Is the Purpose of Form I-912?</b></p> <p>...</p> <p><b>NOTE:</b> You may be ineligible for certain immigration benefits if you are found inadmissible as a public charge. While adjudication of the fee waiver request does not consider the requestor’s inadmissibility, filing to request a fee waiver and receiving an approved fee waiver can negatively impact eligibility for any immigration benefit that is subject to the public charge determination.</p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p><b>What Is the Purpose of Form I-912?</b></p> <p>...</p> <p><b>NOTE:</b> You may be ineligible for certain immigration benefits if you are found inadmissible as a public charge. While adjudication of the fee waiver request does not consider the requestor’s inadmissibility, <b>requesting</b> a fee waiver and <b>approval of a fee waiver may</b> negatively impact eligibility for any immigration benefit that is subject to the public charge determination.</p>